We agree to keep the tender open for the validity period specified in Schedule ‘E’ of the tender 

and not to make any modification in its terms and conditions during the validity period or 

any other extended period as agreed mutually. 

3. A sum of ₹ 30,700/- (Rupees thirty thousand seven hundred only) is hereby forwarded 

/ uploaded in the form as specified in Schedule ‘E’ of the tender document as Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD). If I / We, fail to furnish the prescribed performance guarantee within the 

prescribed period, I / We agree that the Reserve Bank of India or its successors, in office shall